SENATE RESOLUTION No. 101

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

220th LEGISLATURE

INTRODUCED OCTOBER 3, 2022

Sponsored by:

Senator STEVEN V. OROHO

District 24 (Morris, Sussex and Warren)

Senator NICHOLAS P. SCUTARI

District 22 (Middlesex, Somerset and Union)

Co-Sponsored by:

Senator Pou

SYNOPSIS

Designates week of November 6 through November 12, 2022 as "Certified Public Accountants Week" in New Jersey.

CURRENT VERSION OF TEXT

As introduced.



(Sponsorship Updated As Of: 10/17/2022)

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION designating the week of November 6
2	through November 12, 2022, as "Certified Public Accountants
3	Week" in New Jersey.
4	
5	WHEREAS, Certified Public Accountants (CPAs) provide essential
6	services that improve the fiscal health and well-being of the
7	residents, businesses, and non-profits of this State; and
8	WHEREAS, The State's more than 16,000 CPAs are trusted advisors to
9 10	hundreds of thousands of taxpayers and businesses, helping foster economic growth in New Jersey; and
11	WHEREAS, Founded in 1898, the New Jersey Society of Certified
12	Public Accountants (NJCPA) is the largest and premier association
13	of accounting and finance professionals serving the needs of New
14	Jersey CPAs and aspiring CPAs; and
15	WHEREAS, The NJCPA represents approximately 12,000 CPAs in
16	public practice, industry, government, and education; and
17	WHEREAS, The mission of the NJCPA is to serve the needs of its
18	members by promoting and maintaining high professional and
19	ethical standards of public accountancy, offering more than 500
20	continuing education programs annually, and representing the
21	profession's interest before lawmakers and regulatory bodies; and
22	WHEREAS, The NJCPA also provides educational materials and
23	programs through which CPAs help enhance the financial literacy
24	of the public; and
25	WHEREAS, New Jersey residents who choose the accounting
26	profession deserve recognition for the vital services they bring to
2728	this State's taxpayers and businesses; now, therefore,
29	BE IT RESOLVED by the Senate of the State of New Jersey:
30	DE 11 RESOLVED by the Senate of the State of New Jersey.
31	1. This House celebrates and designates the week of Monday,
32	November 6 through Friday, November 12, 2022, as "Certified
33	Public Accountants Week" in New Jersey and does hereby extend
34	sincere appreciation to the State's CPAs for their services to the
35	people of this State.
36	
37	2. Copies of this resolution, as filed with the Secretary of State,
38	shall be transmitted by the Secretary of the Senate to the Governor,
39	the Lieutenant Governor, and to the New Jersey Society of Certified
40	Public Accountants.
41	
42	
43	STATEMENT
44 45	This Canata Dasalution designates the second of New 1
45 46	This Senate Resolution designates the week of November 6
46 47	through November 12, 2022 as "Certified Public Accountants Week" in New Jersey.
- /	WEEK III NEW JOISEY.

SR101 OROHO, SCUTARI

7

Certified Public Accountants (CPAs) provide essential services that improve the fiscal health and well-being of the residents, businesses, and non-profits of this State. New Jersey is home to more than 16,000 Certified Public Accountants who are trusted advisors to hundreds of thousands of taxpayers and businesses, helping foster economic growth in New Jersey.

7 Founded in 1898, the New Jersey Society of Certified Public 8 Accountants (NJCPA) is the largest and premier association of 9 accounting and finance professionals serving the needs of New 10 Jersey CPAs and aspiring CPAs. The NJCPA represents 11 approximately 12,000 CPAs in public practice, industry, government and education, and their mission is to serve the needs 12 of its members by promoting and maintaining high professional and 13 14 ethical standards of public accountancy, offering more than 500 15 continuing education programs annually, and representing the 16 profession's interest before lawmakers and regulatory bodies. The 17 NJCPA also provides educational materials and programs through 18 which CPAs help enhance the financial literacy of the public.